

No. 10-5036

**ORIGINAL**

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

JUN 14 2019

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Craig Alan Toaz — PETITIONER  
(Your Name)

vs.

United States of America — RESPONDENT(S)

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

From the Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals

(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Craig A. Toaz #07990-040

(Your Name)  
LSCI Allenwood  
PO Box 1000

(Address)

White Deer, PA 17887

(City, State, Zip Code)

(Phone Number)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED. . . . .	(i)
LIST OF PARTIES. . . . .	(ii)
TABLE OF CONTENTS. . . . .	(iii)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. . . . .	(iv)(v)
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI. . . . .	1
OPINIONS BELOW. . . . .	1
JURISDICTION. . . . .	2
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED. . . . .	3
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT. . . . .	3
STATEMENT OF CASE. . . . .	4,5,6,7
 Reasons for Granting Petition. . . . .	7
A. PROCEDURAL DEFAULT RULE. . . . .	8
B. CHALLENGING IMPOSITION OF SENTENCE VERSUS EXECUTION OF SENTENCE. . . . .	9
C. DENIAL OF A COA UNDER PROCEDURAL DEFAULT RULES. . . . .	10,11,12
 WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT HAD THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT PETITIONER'S HABEAS MOTION TO MODIFY HIS SENTENCE PURSUANT TO USSG §5g1.3. .13,14,15,16	
CONCLUSION. . . . .	17
PROOF OF SERVICE. . . . .	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases	Pages
Apprendi v. New Jersey 530 US 466 (2000) . . . . .	4
Barefoot v. Estelle 463 US 880 (1983) . . . . .	10
Buck v. Davis 580 US ____ 137 S.Ct. 759 (2017) . . . . .	10,11
Miller-El v. Cockrell 537 US 322 (2003) . . . . .	10,11,12
Slack v. McDaniel 529 US 473 (2000) . . . . .	10
Toaz v. Warden FCC Coleman 5:15-cv102 (2018) . . . . .	5
United States v. Booker 543 US 220 (2005) . . . . .	4
United States v. Henery 819 F3d 856 (6th Cir. 2016) . . . . .	15
United States v. Hill 791 F3d 1477 (6th Cir. 1996) . . . . .	15, 16
United States v. Hodge 805 F3d 675 (6th Cir. 2015) . . . . .	15
United States v. Toaz 2:94-cr-87-13. . . . .	4,5
 Federal Statutes	
18 USC §371. . . . .	4
18 USC §922(g) . . . . .	4
18 USC §1952. . . . .	14,15
18 USC §2315. . . . .	4
18 USC §3553(a) . . . . .	13
18 USC §3582. . . . .	5
21 USC §841(a)(1) and 846. . . . .	4
28 USC §994(1)(2) and (v) . . . . .	3,8,13,16,17
28 USC §2241. . . . .	3,5,6,7,8,9,17
28 USC §2253(c) . . . . .	10
